

## Leader of the Pack Canine Institute Client Waiver and Release Form

Waiver and release of Leader of the Pack Canine Institute, LLC: Animal behavior can be unpredictable and participation in Leader of the Pack Canine Institute, LLC training, education, obedience classes, daycare, boarding, grooming, transportation, or any activities associated with Leader of the Pack Canine Institute, LLC. is not a guarantee of your pet's future behavior or safety. By signing this form, you acknowledge that you and anyone involved on your behalf, understands the risks associated with dogs and dog activities. You hereby release and hold Leader of the Pack Canine Institute, LLC its owners, employees, associates, contractors, and heirs harmless for any and all claims of any kind including bodily injury to you, other persons, animals, or property, whether such injury or damage occurs during or after any activity, transporting or at any time in the future. Leader of the Pack Canine Institute, LLC shall not be liable in contract or tort (including negligence and strict liability) for any indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with its performance, nonperformance or otherwise.

Parent's Signature (Must be at least 18 years of age):

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_